10

11
12

13

14
15
16

17

18

19

20

21

Sandown Senior Affairs
Transportation Program

Meeting Minutes
Meeting Date: 8/12/13 Meeting time: 6:35 pm
Meeting location: Sandown Town Hall
Meeting called by: Nelson Rheaume
Chair-person: Nelson Rheaume, Director of Senior Affairs
Secretary of minutes: Kathleen Richardson
Attendees: Nelson Rheaume, Kathleen Richardson, Lorraine Sieckarski,
Absent: Jane Gariepy, Joan Park Chief Joe Gordon, Tom Tombarello

Review of previous minutes: Minutes held until other members present, motion by Kathleen to
accept, second by Lorraine and accepted unanomously by committee

Agenda Topic- Sandown Old Home Days

Committee did final count with funds for Sandown Old Home Days profits-due to Jane Garipy
being absent Nelson motioned to move meeting until 8/13/13. Motion seconded by Kathleen, all
in favor

Next Meeting Date: 8/13/13 at Town Hall, 6:30
Meeting Adjourned at: 7:00pm
Respectively Submitted,

#edhlun Rochamdsn

Kathleen Richardson, Secretary

Page 1 of



