1	Sandown Senior Affairs
2	Transportation Program
3	Meeting Minutes
4	Meeting Date: 8/12/13 Meeting time: 6:35 pm
5	Meeting location: Sandown Town Hall
6	Meeting called by: Nelson Rheaume
7	Chair-person: Nelson Rheaume, Director of Senior Affairs
8	Secretary of minutes: Kathleen Richardson
9	Attendees: Nelson Rheaume, Kathleen Richardson, Lorraine Sieckarski,
10	Absent: Jane Gariepy, Joan Park Chief Joe Gordon, Tom Tombarello
11 12	<b>Review of previous minutes:</b> Minutes held until other members present, motion by Kathleen to accept, second by Lorraine and accepted unanomously by committee
13	Agenda Topic- Sandown Old Home Days
14 15 16	Committee did final count with funds for Sandown Old Home Days profits-due to Jane Garipy being absent Nelson motioned to move meeting until 8/13/13. Motion seconded by Kathleen, al in favor
17	Next Meeting Date: 8/13/13 at Town Hall, 6:30
18	Meeting Adjourned at: 7:00pm
19	Respectively Submitted,
20	Kathlun Rechardson
21	Kathleen Richardson, Secretary